
Centenary University (2-8, 1-4 CSAC) -vs- Montclair State (7-6, 3-1 CSAC)
4/17/2019 at Montclair, NJ (Sprague Field)

 
 

 
 
Centenary University Goals: Kyle Mott (1) 
Assists:
 
Montclair State Goals: Dan Bellezza (3); Matt Haemmerle (2); Christian Boyle (2); Tyler McCreery (2); Conor Kimball (2); Bryan Peters (2);
Jesse James West (2); Kyle Matthews (1); Dan Delargy (1); Connor McCoy (1); Steve Prince (1); Joe Laracca (1); Michael Ferdinandi (1); Tim
Elfonte (1); Scott Jordan (1); Robert Brennan (1) 
Assists: Matt Haemmerle (5); Jon Lanzalotto (2); Dan Delargy (1); Nick Detore (1); Jesse James West (1); Dan Bellezza (1); Cal Mackenzie
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sprague Field
Penalties: Alex Scherer 1st/01:27; Ornette Sanchez 3rd/15:00; Tyler Ball 3rd/10:14; Shea Bernath 3rd/05:34; Shea Bernath 4th/06:56
Officials: Dennis Jablonski; Tim Kalick; Sean Fitzpatrick

Date: 4/17/2019
Attendance: 218

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary University 0 1 0 0 1
Montclair State 10 5 6 3 24

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary University 2 4 3 3 12
Montclair State 19 12 9 5 45

Shots On Goal
Centenary University 1 2 3 1 7
Montclair State 16 11 6 3 36

Saves
Centenary University 6 6 0 0 12
Montclair State 6 6 0 0 6

Turnovers
Centenary University 5 8 6 8 27
Montclair State 5 8 6 8 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary University 4-6 5-7 3-5 2-5 14-23
Montclair State 4-4 6-6 4-4 5-5 19-19

Ground Balls
Centenary University 3 6 7 8 24
Montclair State 3 6 7 8 40

Face Offs
Centenary University 1 4 4 4 13
Montclair State 10 3 2 0 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Centenary University 1 0 1 0 0-2
Montclair State 0 0 2 1 2-3



Centenary University 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 2 Ryan Lacamera 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 3 Kyle Mott 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
A 5 Timothy Kaiser III 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 - -
M 7 Nick Bogert 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
M 10 Chris Howell 0 0 0 5 13 5 0 13-28 -
D 13 Shea Bernath 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - 2-

02:00
A 17 Nick Biango 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 - -
D 18 Patrick Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
M 20 Noah Jones 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
D 30 Christopher Festa 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 - -

12 Josh Weiss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Ornette Sanchez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1-

01:00
24 Kyle Hrebenak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 1 0 1 12 24 27 2 13-28 3-
03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Ryan Lacamera 60:00 24 12 L



Montclair State 24

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 6 Matt Haemmerle 2 5 7 3 2 2 1 - -
M 9 Sean Stadtlander 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
D 12 Alex Scherer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-

00:30
A 16 Dan Delargy 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
GK 19 Jack Cardew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 24 Nick Snow 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 27 Bryan Peters 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 - -
A 34 Dan Bellezza 3 1 4 4 1 0 1 - -
M 39 Mike Alvarez 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
D 48 Carter Gilpin 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -

2 Matthew McLaren 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Kyle Matthews 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 11-12 -
4 Aaron Loschiavo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Christian Boyle 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 - -
13 Dario Sirni 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-8 -
17 Jon Lanzalotto 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 - -
18 Tyler McCreery 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Jon Kaye 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Connor McCoy 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
22 John Moran 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Steve Prince 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
25 Nick Detore 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
26 Conor Kimball 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 - -
30 Padraic Finnegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Jesse James West 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 - -
32 Joe Laracca 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
33 Michael Ferdinandi 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
35 Tim Elfonte 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
37 Tom Pollock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Trevor Herbst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-8 -
40 Vinny Scarlatella 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
41 Aiden Wright 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
42 Cal Mackenzie 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
43 Brice Talbert 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
45 Scott Jordan 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
47 Tyler Ball 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1-

00:30
50 Robert Brennan 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
51 Wilson Smith 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
52 Ryan McCoy 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

Totals 24 12 36 45 40 18 11 15-28 2-
01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Jack Cardew 30:00 1 2 W
2 Matthew McLaren 15:00 0 3
37 Tom Pollock 15:00 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CEML MSU
1st 14:16 Bryan Peters Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:22 Dan Bellezza Matt Haemmerle 0 2
1st 12:00 Michael Ferdinandi Dan Bellezza 0 3
1st 10:17 Dan Bellezza Matt Haemmerle 0 4
1st 09:08 Christian Boyle Unassisted 0 5
1st 08:33 Dan Delargy Jon Lanzalotto 0 6
1st 07:53 Tyler McCreery Matt Haemmerle 0 7
1st 05:14 Matt Haemmerle Unassisted 0 8
1st 04:22 Matt Haemmerle Unassisted 0 9
1st 03:15 Steve Prince Unassisted 0 10
2nd 06:12 Jesse James West Unassisted 0 11
2nd 05:27 Bryan Peters Matt Haemmerle 0 12
2nd 03:41 Kyle Mott Unassisted 1 12
2nd 01:56 Dan Bellezza Jesse James West 1 13
2nd 00:29 Joe Laracca Unassisted 1 14
2nd 00:16 Kyle Matthews Unassisted 1 15
3rd 14:22 Jesse James West Matt Haemmerle 1 16
3rd 12:43 Christian Boyle Unassisted 1 17
3rd 05:52 Conor Kimball Cal Mackenzie 1 18
3rd 04:57 Tyler McCreery (UP) Jon Lanzalotto 1 19
3rd 03:26 Tim Elfonte Unassisted 1 20
3rd 00:40 Conor Kimball Unassisted 1 21
4th 13:39 Robert Brennan Nick Detore 1 22
4th 10:32 Scott Jordan Dan Delargy 1 23
4th 04:53 Connor McCoy (UP) Unassisted 1 24

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:27 MSU Alex Scherer 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 15:00 CEML Ornette Sanchez 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 10:14 MSU Tyler Ball 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:34 CEML Shea Bernath 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:56 CEML Shea Bernath 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


